transactions resulting to outflow of funds on the Due Other Banks account which are 
cleared the next day. 

17. Capital Stock 

The Bank is authorized to issue 10,000,000 shares at P100 par value of which            
10,000,000 shares amounting to P1 billion were fully paid and issued. 

Four million four hundred thousand (4,400,000) shares were issued and were fully paid 
by PPC amounting to P440 million. Additional issuance of 1,310,080 common shares of 
stock for the National Government was made by PPSBI corresponding to the latest 
appraised value of parcel of land where Head Office is situated per Board Resolution

[...]

On January 19, 2018, pursuant to EO 44, the Bank transferred to the NT the amount of 
P249.23 million which is the equivalent value of the Capital Stock issued for the 
remaining balance of the Project DRIVE Fund. 

On July 6, 2018, the LBP subscribed and paid four million two hundred eighty-nine 
thousand nine hundred twenty (4,289,920) shares amounting to P428.99 million. 

EO No. 44 series of 2017 provides that “In order to strengthen the capital base of OFB 
and enable the same to attain its primary agenda of servicing the various financial and 
banking needs of overseas Filipinos, the LBP is hereby directed to infuse the necessary